## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 13, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairwoman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 9, 2012, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 52-12 (K2-063), 2012 Bridge Repairs, and submits same for your approval. The following bid was received:

Contractor

**Total** 

Vista Design & Construction, Inc.

\$180,380.00

This public works project was estimated at \$117,000.00.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel

John Rooney

## 2012 BRIDGE REPAIRS CONTRACT NUMBER 52-12 (K2-063)

Receive bids: Thursday, August 9, 2012, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in as accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated:

Vista Design & Construction, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond

STATE#	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
203.0600S	1 LS	Remove Old Structure Over Waterway w/minimal debris P-51-705	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
203.0600S	1 LS	Remove Old Structure Over Waterway w/minimal debris P-51-709	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
204.0100	21 SY	Removing Pavement	\$55.00	\$1,155.00
415.0410	21 SY	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	\$125.00	\$2,625.00
502.0100	28 CY	Concrete Masonry Bridges	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00
502.2000	127 LF	Compression Joint Sealer Preformed Elastomeric 2-1/4 Inch	\$50.00	\$6,350.00
502.3100	1 LS	Expansion Device P-51-709	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
502.5005	94 EA	Masonry Anchors Type L No. 5 Bars	\$25.00	\$2,350.00
502.6105	2 EA	Masonry Anchors Type S 5/8 Inch	\$25.00	\$50.00
502.6110	3 EA	Masonry Anchors Type S 3/4 Inch	\$25.00	\$75.00
505.0605	2560 LB	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Bridges	\$1.25	\$3,200.00
506.2605	1 EA	Bearing Pad Elastomeric Non-Laminated	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
509.1000	55 SY	Joint Repair	\$130.00	\$7,150.00
509.1500	125 SF	Concrete Surface Repair	\$125.00	\$15,625.00
602.0420	40 SF	Concrete Sidewalk - 7 Inch	\$10.00	\$400.00
619.1000	1 LS	Mobilization	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
643.0100	2 EA	Traffic Control (Memorial Dr. Bridge) & (Sixth St. Bridge)	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
643.2000	2 EA	Traffic Control Detour (Memorial Dr.) & Sixth St.)	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
652.02	10 LF	Conduit Rigid Non-Metallic Schedule 40, 2 Inch	\$10.00	\$100.00